Team#  Team Captain
Group |
| DucksOnQuack Frank Tysl
2 Joltz Dale Deschamps
3 Ram Rod Jim Sullivan
4 Flippin Bags off Steve Pawlak

5 BagandaBoard Ryan Usalis
6 Onebagshort Jeff Kintzle
7 Holesters Joe Scodius
8 The Bulls Silviano Sanchez
Group 3
9 OnTheBoard Mike Clarke
10 BagHole Sam Duray
Il Blind Squirels Scot Neukirch
12 Sons of Pitches Pete Ingaunis
Tuejan |16
630 730 830  930p
board | |[I5vs 16 7vs8 I vs2
board2 |32 vs 37 34vs37 3vs4
board 3 9vs 10 Il vs 12
board4 |22 vs 23 19vs20 20 vs 2l
bye 31,36
DH 20, 37,

River Trails Park District
Winter / Spring 2023
Bags League Schedule

Team#  Team Captain Team#  Team Captain
Group 4 Group 7
13 Happy Junior Lisa Wesolowski 26 Potty Mouths Jennifer Burke
14  The Bag-tastics Keith Hilgendorf 27 Trashmen Jesse Valdovinos
Country Garden
15  Bourban&Bags Jim Losselyoung 28 Posse Coreen Kerr
16 Bombers Jim Johnson 29 D-bags Rick Domzalski
Group 5 Group 8
17 Mr Happy Ted Wesolowski 30 Pine Box Tom Niedoborski
18  Fagetaboutit John Dattolo 31 Board Bangers Nick Caraba
19 Bags Fly Free Tom Spalding 32 Sharpshooters Joe Samperi
20 DAM Baggers Dino Loiacono 33 JustGITH Pete Tichansky
21 Bags Loaded Larry Luttrell Group 9
Group 6 34 Black Cats George Garcia
22 BYH Ben Hilgendorf 35 TheEffinDelights  Lisa Byer
23 PSH.OI Dan Lehman 36 Fling&aPrayer ~ Brian Thimm
24 CorninTheUSA  Sam Alonzo 37 MM James Merret
25  Gas Bags Ed Dubiel 38 Cco2 Mark McGowan
Wed Jan 17 Tue Jan 23 Wed Jan 24
630 730 830  930p 630 730 830  930p 630 730 830
5vsé6 24vs25 28vs29 7vs6 2vs7 2vs 4 [4vs 16  34vs35 10vs |2
33vs38 30vs35 26vs27 32vs 33 [ vs3 9vs |l 26vs28  36vs37 23vs25
17 vs 18 27 vs 29
13vs 14 8vs5 [3vs 15 22vs24 30 vs 31 2l vs 19 20vs |7
bye 18, 38

Dh 2,7



Tue Jan 30 Wed Jan 31
630 730 830  930p 630 730 830
board I |1 vs 15 32vs38 35vs38 30vs36 23vs27 12vs 16
board 2 |6 vs 8 2vs 6 3vs2 19vs 17 33vs34 24vs28
board 3 31 vs 37
board4 [I0vs |4 4vs | 22 vs 26 21 vs 18 9vs 13 25 vs 29
dh 2,6,38
bye 5, 7,20
Tue Feb 13 Wed Feb 14
630 730 830 930p 630 730 830
board | |I9vs24 | vs4 2vs3 NO games
board2 |37 vs 34 19vs2] 20vs2l Valentines Day
board 3
board 4 |5 vs 7 S5vs10  38vs36
dh 5,21, 19
Tue Feb 27 Wed Feb 28
630 730 830  930p 630 730 830
board | |33 vs 37 4vs3 7vs 12 25vs26 30vs34 13vsl7
board 2 |8 vs 9 14vs 18 35vs38 31vs35 23vs28
board 3
board 4 |22 vs 27 6 vs || 15vs 19 24vs29 16vs20 32vs36
dh 35, 21,
bye 1,2, 5, 10
Tue March 12 Wed Marrch 13
630 730 830  930p 630 730 830
board | {14 vs 19 7vs I 15vs 20 25vs28 23vs26 3l vs36
board 2 |22 vs 29 30vs 32 35vs 37 I13vs 18 31vs33 6vsI0
board 3 17 vs 22 8vs 12
board4 |4vs2 5vs9 3vs | 24vs27 16vs2l 34vs38
Dh 31

930p

930p

930p

Tue Feb 6 Wed Feb 7
630 730 830  930p 630 730 830 930p
10vs I5 | vs 7 9vs 14 29 vs 33 12vs I3 21 vs23
2vs | 2vs 8 20 vs 22 36 vs 34 18vs 25 27 vs 3l
Ilvsl6
4vs 6 28vs32 3vs5 38 vs 35 17vs24 26 vs 30
Dh 1,2
bye 19,37

Tue Feb 20 Wed Feb 21
630 730 830  930p 630 730 830  930p
12 vs I5 3vsb I'lvs 14 10vs I3 21 vs22 29vs 30
4vs7 | vs 8 19 vs 25 18 vs 24 35vs36 26 vs 3l
37 vs 38 2vs5 27 vs 32 28 vs 33 17vs23 9vs |6

bye 20, 34
Tue March 5 Wed march 6
630 730 830  930p 630 730 830  930p
4vs8 12vs 14 1vs5 33vs 36 I0vs 16 23 vs29
18 vs 20 30vs38 32vs35 17 vs 21 24vs26 25vs 27
I1vs 13 9vs |5 3vs7 3l vs34  22vs28

bye 2,6,19, 37
Tue March 19 Wed March 20
630 730 830  930p 630 730 830 930p
25vs 22 3vs8 4vs5 18 vs 23 23vs24 l6vs |7
29 vs 32 [4vs20 Ilvs IO 26 vs 33 28 vs 31

27 vs 30

12 vs 9 | vs 6 37 vs 36 13vs 19 I5vs2]l 35vs 34

bye 2,7,, 38

DH 23



Tue March 26 Wed March 27 Tue April 2 Wed Apri 3

630 730 830  930p 630 730 830  930p 630 730 830  930p 630 730 830
board | SPRING BREAK....no games this week 38vs37 6vsl2 34vs36 29vs26 16vs I3
board 2 31 vs 32 I5vs 14 7vs9 17 vs 18 18 vs 19
board 3
board 4 Svs |l 20 vs 25 33vs 30 27vs28 8vs 10

Byes unless scheduled OR playing a makeup game
dh 18

Tue April 9 / Wed April 10 Tue April 16

First Rounds of end of season Semi-finals & Championships of Tournaments

tournaments....all teams along with Random draw partner tournament

** Bad weather, not sure if games are on?Call the hotline at 847-255-2229 after 4:30p
**Home team is listed 2nd, and throw Ist in games | & 3 & get to choose color of bags
**General questions, call Vance at 847-255-1200 or email vviolante@rtpd.org

**Boards | & 2 (non bar side), boards 3 & 4(bar side). | & 4 are next to walls, #3 is by the bar

Schedules, Standings

Player Stats and League Leaders

to be listed on RTPD.org




